AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET City of Rollingwood Meeting Date: November 15, 2023

Submitted By:

Staff

Agenda Item:

Discussion and possible action on a resolution approving the Travis County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

Description:

The City of Rollingwood was a participant in the Travis County Hazard Mitigation Action Plan Update process. The plan has been completed and has been approved by FEMA pending approval by resolution of all participating jurisdictions.

Link to the Travis County Hazard Mitigation Action Plan Update: <u>https://www.rollingwoodtx.gov/citycouncil/page/11-15-2023-city-council-meeting-travis-county-hazard-mitigation-plan-update</u>

Action Requested:

To approve a resolution approving the Travis County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

Fiscal Impacts:

No fiscal impacts anticipated at this time.

Attachments:

- Letter from FEMA regarding approval of Plan
- Resolution 2023-11-15-06 approving the Travis County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update